1	File No. 21-200					
2 3	From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting authorization					
4	to create one FTE position of Community Intervention Specialist in the Housing Division,					
5	by recommending adoption of the following:					
6						
7	A RESOLUTION					
8						
9	WHEREAS, the Housing Division, Department of Health and Human Services,					
10	amended its Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) grants to provide					
11	funding for a Community Intervention Specialist position, to be responsible for					
12	supportive services, housing navigation, and coordination efforts for the My Home					
13 14	Program; and					
14 15	WHEREAS, the creation of one full-time equivalent, Community Intervention					
16	Specialist position will provide supportive services activities of HUD-funded permanent					
17	supportive housing programs; and					
18						
19	WHEREAS, the position is fully funded from a HUD grant that is renewed on an					
20	annual basis; and					
21						
22	WHEREAS, there will be no tax levy impact for this position; and					
23						
24	WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of March 18, 2021,					
25	recommended adoption of File No. 21-200 (vote 6-0); now, therefore,					
26	DE IT DECOLVED, the Million County Decord of Currenvisore hereby					
27	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby					
28 29	authorizes and approves the creation of one Community Intervention Specialist position to be filled beginning in Pay Period 8:					

Action	Title	Number of Positions	Title Code	Pay Grade
Create	Community Intervention Specialist	1.0 Full- Time Equivalent	00008000	24 (\$52,843-61,209 annually)

32 33 34 srb 03/18/2021 S:\Committees\2021\Mar\FINANCE\Resolutions\21-200 Housing Intervention Specialist.docx